

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).747/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in Crl.MP No.26951/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHIL SATIJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As it is stated by the learned counsel for the State that pursuant to the order dated 13th February 2009, a report has been received which is in Gurmukhi, let the matter appear one week hence. Within one week, a translated copy of the report along with the original thereof may be filed before this Court. A copy of the same may also be served on the learned counsel for the petitioners.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master