

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).747/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in Crl.MP No.26951/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHIL SATIJA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv. for
Caveator (s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the report of the Senior Superintendent of Police,
Ferozepur, Punjab, let notice issue.

Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.2
to 5.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

Till further orders, any criminal proceeding initiated pursuant to
the impugned judgment, shall remain stayed.

Liberty to mention for early hearing, after service is complete.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master